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March 8, 2013

Mr. Donald W. Harrod
ViUage of Minster
5 West Fourth Street
P. 0. Box 1
Minster, Ohio 45865-0001

Subject: Rescinding Violation - MOR

Auglaize County
Village of Minster
Community PWS
PWS ID: 0H0600412

VlO ID: 7624410

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-83-01 (F)(6)(b) of the
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) dated March 1, 2013, for the monitoring period of January
2013. This violation letter was sent in error as the most recent plans do not require manganese
treatment. The violation has been rescinded.

If you have any questions, please contact this office at 419-373-3007.

Sincerely,

Clayton McKee
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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